

### DIVISION 13

# CONTRACT PROPOSAL SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 15, 2022 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID: 12020420** 

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.101215, 13RE.101235, 13RE.201215, 13RE.201225

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BURKE COUNTY

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

This is a Small Business Enterprise Program project, and as such, is restricted to businesses grossing less than \$1,500,000 during the previous calendar year (5% tolerance). A general Contractor's License is not required, and the Department's normal bonding requirements are waived, however liability insurance is required. A copy of the previous year's income tax return as evidence of qualification does not need to be submitted at this time but could be required upon notification by the Department.

DARA

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

### **RETURN BIDS TO:**

Contract Number:

12020420

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13RE.101215, 13RE.101235, 13RE.201215, 13RE.201225

Description:

Long Arm Mowing Upon Request

County:

Burke

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator, Interstate Routes	54	SMI	425	22950
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator, Divided Primary Routes	10	SMI	425	4250
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing, Undivided Primary Routes	247	SMI	425	104975
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing, Secondary Routes	466	SMI	425	198050

Contractor: Little is Enterprise LC
Address: P.O. BOX-1527 FOREST CHY NC 28043
Phone: 888-429-5722 Federal Id: 46-2992143
Contractor's License Number:
Authorized Agent: JEMES CAMP Title: Morpaging Member
Signature: Date: $6-15-22$



### **DIVISION 13**

# CONTRACT PROPOSAL SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 15, 2022 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID: 12020420** 

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.101215, 13RE.101235, 13RE.201215, 13RE.201225

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BURKE COUNTY

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

### NOTICE:

This is a Small Business Enterprise Program project, and as such, is restricted to businesses grossing less than \$1,500,000 during the previous calendar year (5% tolerance). A general Contractor's License is not required, and the Department's normal bonding requirements are waived, however liability insurance is required. A copy of the previous year's income tax return as evidence of qualification does not need to be submitted at this time but could be required upon notification by the Department.

Jeff Mchae DBA Mchae Contracting

111 Brittain Dr. Murphy, NC 28906.

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

### RETURN BIDS TO:

Contract Number:

12020420

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded 13RE.101215, 13RE.101235, 13RE.201215, 13RE.201225

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 365,767.00

WBS Element: Description:

Long Arm Mowing Upon Request

County:

Burke

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid	
1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator, Interstate Routes	54	SMI	520,00	28080	20
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator, Divided Primary Routes	10	SMI	520.00	5,200	10
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing, Undivided Primary Routes	247	SMI	4990	e 123,253	3,0
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing, Secondary Routes	466	SMI	44900	209,234	- 00
							i

Contractor:Address:	Jeff	mcR	te Of	or Ma	DAE C	OWINAC
Address: 11	Bhi	TTAIN	do me	inpity	We 2.	8906
Phone: S	28-31	61-45	82 Federal Id	242-1	3-191	pro .
Contractor's Lice	ense Numbe	r: N/14	•			
Authorized Ager Signature:	ıt: 🔎 -	Jeff	MCRAE	Title:	deep	ver
Signature:	) selve	mar		Da	te: 6 -	13-22
	7					



### **DIVISION 13**

# CONTRACT PROPOSAL SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 15, 2022 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID:** 

12020420

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.101215, 13RE.101235, 13RE.201215, 13RE.201225

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

**COUNTY:** 

BURKE COUNTY

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY ROUTES

**LOCATION: VARIOUS** 

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

This is a Small Business Enterprise Program project, and as such, is restricted to businesses grossing less than \$1,500,000 during the previous calendar year (5% tolerance). A general Contractor's License is not required, and the Department's normal bonding requirements are waived, however liability insurance is required. A copy of the previous year's income tax return as evidence of qualification does not need to be submitted at this time but could be required upon notification by the Department.

NAME OF BIDDER

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

RETURN BIDS TO:

Contract Number:

12020420

State Funded

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

WBS Element:

13RE.101215, 13RE.101235, 13RE.201215, 13RE.201225

Description:

Long Arm Mowing Upon Request

County:

Burke

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
_1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator, Interstate Routes	54	SMI	\$1300	\$64,800
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator, Divided Primary Routes	10	SMI	\$1000	\$ 10,000
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing, Undivided Primary Routes	247	SMI	\$680	# 167,960
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing, Secondary Routes	466	SMI	1480	\$223,680

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Contractor: RWR Forsty LLC
Address: 182 Baskin Hills
Phone: 83-346-6032 Federal Id: 83-458 3047
Contractor's License Number:
Authorized Agent: James Sandar Title: On new
Signature: Date: 6/13/33



### DIVISION

### **CONTRACT PROPOSAL** SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 15, 2022 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID:

12020420

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.101215, 13RE.101235, 13RE.201215, 13RE.201225

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

**COUNTY:** 

BURKE COUNTY

TIP NO.:

N/A

**MILES:** 

N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

This is a Small Business Enterprise Program project, and as such, is restricted to businesses grossing less than \$1,500,000 during the previous calendar year (5% tolerance). A general Contractor's License is not required, and the Department's normal bonding requirements are waived, however liability insurance is required. A copy of the previous year's income tax return as evidence of qualification does not need to be submitted at this time but could be required upon notification by the Department.

Atoah Contracting LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

116 Lower Mill Creek Drive, Robbinsville, NC 28771

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

#### RETURN BIDS TO:

Contract Number:

12020420

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13RE.101215, 13RE.101235, 13RE.201215, 13RE.201225

Description:

Long Arm Mowing Upon Request

County:

Burke

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:\_

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator, Interstate Routes	54	SMI	\$950.00	\$51,300.00
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator, Divided Primary Routes	10	SMI	\$950.00	\$9,500.00
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing, Undivided Primary Routes	247	SMI		\$197,600.00
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing, Secondary Routes	466	SMI	\$800.00	\$372,800.00

Contractor: Atoah Contracting LLC	
Address: 116 Lower Mill Creek Drive, Robb	oinsville, NC 28771
Phone: 828-735-1980	Federal Id: 85-3034804
Contractor's License Number: N/A	
Authorized Agent: Logan Carver	Title: Owner
Signature:	Date: 06/14/22

\$631,200.00